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REMOVE SECTION OF EXISTING BLOCK RETAINING WALL
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SIDEWALK CONNECTION
FLUSH WITH EXISTING CITY SIDEWALK. REPLACE
SECTIONS OF BLOCK RETAINING WALL AS REQUIRED TO
MEET EXISTING GRADE.

(1)

EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL

EXISTING
TREE TO
REMAIN

EXISTING LOW RETAINING WALL

CONSTRUCT NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK AS REQUIRED %//////////////////////////////////////////////// |

BY CITY OF BLOOMINGTON STANDARDS. COMPLY WITH
ADA REQUIREMENTS FOR SLOPE AND CROSS SLOPE.

.

A
| hereby certify this plan, specification or report
was prepared by me or under my direct
supervision and that | am a duly Licensed
Architect under the laws of the state of
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CONFIRM FINAL DIMENSION WITH /

LOCATION OF EXISTING TREES
EXISTING
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REMAIN
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SIDEWALK LAYOUT PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

G003

5 LOOP BIKE RACK (7 BIKE

-
s

N 7
%

CAPACITY; APPROX. 68" IN
LENGTH)

ON NEW CONCRETE PAD
ADJACENT TO EXISTING
SIDEWALK

COMPLY WITH CITY OF
BLOOMINGTON ENGINEERING
PLATE 710 FOR BIKE RACK
REQUIREMENTS AND
INSTALLATION

a

10'-0"

5!_0"

BICYCLE RACK LAYOUT PLAN

1/8" = 10"

G003

EGRESS
DOOR

EGRESS
DOOR

Minnesota
7 W%% ””””””””””””

Pamela Bakken Anderson

PROVIDE NEW ADA COMPLIANT CURB CUT AND
RAMP WITH 1X6 GRADED FLARE; SEE MNDOT

DETAILS Date: 06/08/2022 Reg. No: 21241
CUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB TO CREATE \\\\\\\\\\\\WIHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HHHHHHHH\\\\\\\\\HHHH\HHHHHHH
ADA COMPLIANT RAMP R
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g 2 EE CASE #PL2021-256 W
! 2 ¥ 5"
| S = )
| & STRAIGHT FORMS 2% //////////
“
| & 8 MAY BE USED MAX. ' 4 /%
|83 WALK , Z
B W
c )
s % BACK OF CURB | | ® B4-10% FLARE .
oo g FLOW LINE o
P @ o o @ @ /////// t
: § § FRONT OF GUTTER | NON-WALKABLE 6 o / ///% ///%%
ER o OR WALKABLE DIAGONAL 14 EX. CURB & GUTTER / //
| 2 SURF ACE 2% g YAx, 2% H 1:4 MAX. / |
! g PERPENDICULAR MAX. 0 SHALL ONLY BE USED AFTER ALL ey s , % )
| B FAN® | — ¥ QTHER CURB RAVP TYPES HAVE BEEN ﬁ = W // /
e AND DEEMED IMPRACTICAL , " “i
| S %-10% 4" CONCRETE ~
NOTES:
| 8 :
5 O— () LANDINGS SHALL BE LOCATED ANYWHERE THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE (PAR) CHANGES - 7 /// /// _
| T DIRECTION, AT THE TOP OF RAMPS THAT HAVE RUNNING SLOPES GREATER THAN 5.0%, 11%(9 - TypT(ToF:nlcCQcLﬁk dSv!gD EWALK INSTALL@/’QSE ) //////////////////////////
| R AND IF THE APPROACHING WALK IS INVERSE GRADE GREATER THAN 2%. ) ) %////
| g INITIAL CURB RAMP LANDINGS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN 15'FROM THE BACK ///
| 3 NON-WALKABLE OR @ OF CURB, WITH 6'FROM THE BACK OF CURB BEING THE PREFERRED DISTANCE, ONLY 7 %///
| 3 NON-WALKABLE OR , mﬁvxgté;\gb%ggg APPLICABLE WHEN THE INITIAL RAMP RUNNING SLOPE IS OVER 5.0%. / ////
| 2 ® 0) SECONDARY CURB RAMP LANDINGS ARE REQUIRED FOR EVERY 30" OF VERTICAL RISE / /
| g TLARE FLARE WHEN THE LONGITUDINAL RUNNING SLOPE IS GREATER THAN 5.0%. /
8 T 1 I I CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG ALL GRADE BREAKS WITHIN THE PAR.1/4" DEEP o . , o / /
| % @ @ on on @ @ VISUAL JOINTS SHALL BE USED AT THE TOPS OF CONCRETE FLARES ADJACENT TO WALKABLE SURFACES) TO07 00 - Afrieue Event Center'J Fegulatory® Sidewoall 20~ byp. core. walk L %
| 3 | ALL GRADE BREAKS WITHIN THE PAR SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE PATH OF TRAVEL.THUS BOTH PLATE NAME:
| R ] SIDES OF A SLOPED WALKING SURFACE MUST BE EQUAL LENGTH.(EXCEPT AS STATED IN (§) BELOW. 120 — t c Lk
| § TIERED PERPENDICULAR gSAEEsggEu{r;;rTISAELPEQRA&SL YANFDO LI{I:I(I);IIASLIDLEI‘\';\IAD&IGS ARE PROPERLY CONSTRUCTED, LANDINGS ~——tYyp-conc.. wa
< . REINFORCEMENT DETAILS ON SHEET 6 AND
: 5 - THE ADA SPECIAL PROVISIONS - PROSECUTION OF WORK (ADA). ENGINEERING DIVISION LAST REVISED: 5/25/2022
| s O MODIFIED FAN @ TOP OF CURB SHALL MATCH PROPOSED ADJACENT WALK GRADE. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT LAST REVISED BY: KBO
Wy
| 8 %JSSEg WHEN RIGHT-OF-WAY  WHEN THE BOULEVARD IS 4'WIDE OR LESS, THE TOP OF CURB TAPER SHALL MATCH THE RAMP
| g / ONSTRAINED SLOPES TO REDUCE NEGATIVE BOULEVARD SLOPES FROM THE TOP BACK OF CURB TO THE PAR.
| § ALL RAMP TYPES SHOULD HAVE A MINIMUM 3'LONG RAMP LENGTH.
| = 4' MINIMUM WIDTH OF DETECTABLE WARNING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL RAMPS.DETECTABLE WARNINGS
| N SHALL CONTINUOUSLY EXTEND FOR A MIN. OF 24" IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL. DETECTABLE
| g WARNING TO COVER ENTIRE WIDTH OF SHARED-USE PATHS AND THE ENTIRE PAR WIDTH OF
£ THE WALK. DETECTABLE WARNING SHOULD BE 6" LESS THAN THE PAR/TRAIL WIDTH. ARC
| £ D o o D LENGTH OF RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHOULD NOT BE GREATER THAN 20 FEET.
| 3 | RECTANGULAR DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL BE SETBACK 3" FROM THE BACK OF CURB. RADIAL iy
| S > DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL BE SETBACK 3" MINIMUM TO 6" MAXIMUM FROM THE BACK OF CURB. il
| & PARALLEL (D MATCH FULL HEIGHT CURB.
| = (2) 4*MINIMUM DEPTH LANDING REQUIRED ACROSS TOP OF RAMP.
: N N AR o N ® % 3 HIGH CURB WHEN USING A 3'LONG RAMP, 4" HIGH CURB WHEN USING A 4'LONG RAMP.
3 RehS . - , SEE SHEET 4 OF 6, TYPICAL SIDE TREATMENT OPTIONS, FOR DETAILS ON FLARES
| ~ | curs anpD cuTTE ] [ REQUIRED LANDING | AND RETURNED CURBS, WHEN INITIAL LANDING IS AT FULL CURB HEIGHT.
| & 174" R —— j @) (5 DETECTABLE WARNINGS MAY BE PART OF THE 4'X 4'MIN. LANDING AREA IF IT IS NOT
| - s \f LA —]s— - FEASIBLE TO CONSTRUCT THE LANDING OUTSIDE OF THE DETECTABLE WARNING AREA.
| 2 002 FT/FT. MAX. THE GRADE BREAK SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE BACK OF WALK. THIS WILL ENSURE
3 THAT THE GRADE BREAK IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.(TYPICAL FOR ALL) 87(203mm)
| 5 >0.05 FT./FT. AND (D) WHEN ADJACENT TO GRASS, GRADING SHALL ALWAYS BE USED WHEN FEASIBLE.V CURB, .
| 5 CONCRETE <0083 FT./FT PREFERRED IF USED, SHALL BE PLACED OUTSIDE THE SIDEWALK LIMITS WHEN RIGHT OF WAY ALLOWS. ~—6"(152mm)
.- WALK WHEN ADJACENT TO PARKING LOTS, CONCRETE OR BITUMINOUS TAPERS SHOULD BE USED RJ2"(13mm)
g OVER V CURB TO REDUCE TRIPPING HAZARDS AND FACILITATE SNOW & ICE REMOVAL. /
| g 2 SECTION A-A A T'MIN TOP RADIUS GRADE BREAK REQUIRED TO BE CONSTRUCTIBLE. . g
| .3 § PERPENDICULAR/TIERED/DIAGONAL (9 fA.YE FULL WALK WIDTH. _L (62.5mm /m) ‘,f‘f'f(152mm) O
| g % 8 e R © VAL S N NS LL ONLY BE USED WHEN ALL OTHER FEASIBLE OPTIONS HAVE BEEN (m;/" ) RI/2"(1%mra)el " ] (133;314 5:) | hereby certify this plan, specification or report
=Y . VAR, . 4' 0'* MIN, , mm)le LT .
: g § ul 4 R RAMP | REQUIRED LANDING ] p _EGEND T| 1 t was p.re?pareddbtyé rr:elz orunc:;ar| mLy. dlrectd
j ] | 247(610mm supervision and that | am a duly License
| % S g——— — THESE LONGITUDINAL SLOPE RANGES SHALL BE THE STARTING POINT, IF SITE ( ) Ap hitect under th .
e N SCAEE SRR ,Q\A PRI + Qj. CONDITIONS WARRANT, LONGITUDINAL SLOPES UP TO 8.3% OR FLATTER ARE ALLOWED. rehitect under the laws of the state of
Tay AN e { INDICATES PEDEST - 105 — B618 STANDARD CURB & GUTTER =
| 5= . 02 FT./FT. MAX. / ) RIAN RAMP - SLOPE_SHALL BE BETWEEN 105 ~ CEG (Bloom Std).dwg 572015 M|nn t
83w o p 5.0% MINIMUM AND 8.3% MAXIMUM IN THE DIRECTION SHOWN esota
& = >0.02 FT./FT. AND AND THE CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0%.
O E CONCRETE <0.05 FT./FT PREFERR 3
| 2w = WALK <o. . EFERRED “ INDICATES PEDESTRIAN RAMP - SLOPE SHALL BE GREATER 7 ﬂ%%w%w‘w
A THAN 2.0% AND LESS THAN 5.0% IN THE DIRECTION SHOWN £ Lo _ -
| SECTION B-B 4' 0" MIN. N ) AND CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0%. Pamela Bakk And
| FAN — REQUIRED LANDING | 7] LANDING AREA - 4'X 4! MIN. (5' X 5' MIN. PREFERRED) DIMENSIONS AND MAX . axxen anaerson
| 1/-4— l R d 2.0% SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS. LANDING SHALL BE FULL WIDTH OF INCOMING PARS. P Projects\NET 007 00 Afrigue Bvent Center’ . Begqulotory \ Sidewalk\ 106 -~ co. bloomn., std D t ' 06/08/2022 R .
- | AL ate: eg. No: 21241
| - T —1 X“ CURB HEIGHT St 1700 W 98TH ST, ’
— ‘ = =T DTS IR, Bioommeron - _ O
| T A AR AR TR 1 RTTTTR —— DOMMISTON  o.oouncron un ssist 105_—_cg_bloom_std S
6" L 4 .
| § REVISION: 2322 fﬁo GUTTER " CONCRETE \—o.oz FT./FT. MAX. S < PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP DETAILS ENGINEERING DIVISION LAST REVISED: 5/25/202% 8
= o
LT SECTION C-C EN\ |/ e
S B B, N\ D 7 GRURRO — — —
26 A T PARALLEL/DEPRESSED CORNER o STATE DESIGN ENGINEER 1-23-2017 | STANDARD PLAN 5-297.250 10F 6
o —— ..
o - T =
= |
: 9 ; : ~— FACE 0F CURB/PROJECTED WALK/PATH WIDTH EE %
| g 1 LANDING | 84ck MATCH INPLACE _— %)
3 ‘ : F o CURB HEIGHT MATCH INPLACE ! =g
| g WALKABLE cenmcas WALKABLE URg CURB HEIGHT [ DETECTABLE @
£ FLARE FLARE - - ] | ' 20
| 5 b - - - - -2 [ WARNINGS | 24” | » w
| 5 RAMP Gl " | ‘ ‘ ¢=2-3/8 N x
| ; § ws‘t}h'}i%% V’sﬁlh'}‘:%‘f T4'°E/9 . & ~ = ! / O
i 8-10% 8-10% s ! ]
. i | T B 81 NN N
] S . [ Bl e e e
| €3 f \ @® i ey ©) | e L e T Il § NEsREST
;o ] ® 4 ~ ® 87 - S i RAIL
| Eg 1 4P€ﬁ ,’ | — —
I~ | 3 o e
S 3" MINIMUM CURB HEIGHT, 4" PREFERRED ' 8.5m - CROSSING - - = =, %, ] ”
T8 ADJACENT' T0 WALKABLE SURFACE (NEASURED AT FRONT FACE OF CUR®! RS e SURRACE e T 36" T
: g FOR A MIN. 6" LENGTH (MEASURED ALONG FLOW LINE) | l DA G e
2
< I S E R R I W ST
: § i 1 DETECTABLE EDGE WITH | LR NG
| N ! LANDING | CURB AND GUTTER '
8 | ! | PEDESTRIAN J2N\) \/ \/
L
| D\? R 1 | GATE ARM { w ‘ SEE NOTE 6
| & EDGE OF I ‘ - . )
| § NON-WALKABLE RAMP NON-WALKABLE I\j ROAD ! A4 e A e (ST ' /
| £ SURFACE SURFACE RAILROAD :
| = M6 |16, GATE ARM | | | | DETECTABLE 3, -
| S COFT_E‘«%%TE C%Nir;m f@ [ WARNINGS
Q)
| g [ AT ) N O, RS 'f_4.s-a‘$4 250 VARIES
| % N e . o) w S N
3 @ S Daling® e! Ay -1, | ot |r<—8@7@5—’ AS SPECIFIED VAL Ll
| g J 3 ‘ = : NOTES:
| g PAVED FLARES : ~® RAILROAD CROSSING (7p]
| 3 ADJACENT TO NON-WALKABLE SURFACE : PLAN VIEW 1. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER A MINIMUM OF 3 WEEKS
0 . EDGE OF PRIOR TO INSTALLATION <
| 5 : ROAD 2. BIKE RACK SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED WITH A BLACK FINISH
| g I . : ’L\IOTES: 3. TAMPER RESISTANT BOLTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANCHOR INSTALLATION I
| 3 . i EE STANDARD PLATE 7038 AND THIS SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON DETECTABLE WARNING. 4. IF NOT SUPPLIED BY THE RACK MANUFACTURER, ANCHORING BOLTS (SPECIFICATIONS)
| 3 ELANDINGE RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING RECTANGULAR DETECTABLE WARNING A WALKABLE SURFACE IS DEFINED AS A PAVED SURFACE ADJACENT TO A CURB RAMP WITHOUT ?g%hLBEESSgBM'TTED 10 THE ENG'NEER) FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION a
2 ' RAISED OBSTACLES THAT COULD MISTAKENLY BE TRAVERSED BY A USER WHO IS VISUALLY IMPAIRED. 710 — BIKE RACK (ROLLING RACK) TEEL BOLT ARE REQUIRED
| 3 = ! DETECTABLE EDGE WITHOUT CURB AND GUTT 7 2 FOOTNG INS
CONCRETE FLARE LENGTHS ADJACENT TO NON-WALKABLE SURFA : — . E CLEAR ZONES SHALL BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 1
| § ER CONGRETE FLARE LENGTHS ADJACENT TO NON-WALKABLE URFACES SHOULD BE LESS THAN 8'LONG 710 — BIKE RACK (ROLLING RACK).DWG  9/2016 & E%,%EQS Tr-I:Nsv%.LKLAATrle%Ei METHOD TO BE USED WHEN RACK IS NOT INSTALLED WITHIN A
| ~ 1 rawp |0 (@ 0" CURB HEIGHT I
| & NON-WALKABLE 7 M. NON-WALKABLE ;
| 3 SURFACE // ) SURFACE (2) FULL CURB HEIGHT. RI0QV.00 ~ Afrigue En N Regulator Sidewnlk V10~ bike _rack rolling rock Z
| g e (3) 2'FOR 4" HIGH CURB AND 3'FOR 6" HIGH CURB. ST — B TATE NAME e LLl
| e SEUARE () SIDE TREATMENTS ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL RAMP TYPES AND SHOULD BE IMPLEMENTED AS NEEDED AS FIELD .% 1700 W 98TH 5T, . . -
| 5 ' : CONDITIONS DICTATE. THE ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE THE RAMP SIDE TREATMENTS BASED ON MAINTENANCE mennssom PHone (o ssaeren ! 710_—_bike_rack_rolling_rack E
2 1 OF BOTH ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK, ADJACENT PROPERTY CONSIDERATIONS, AND MITIGATING CONSTRUCTION IMPACTS. - o)
: 3 @& =@ % TYPICALLY USED FOR MEDIANS AND ISLANDS. ENCGINEERING DIVISION LAST REVISED: 6/8/2022 o < 8
= WHEN NO CONCRETE FLARES ARE PROPOSED, THE CONCRETE WALK SHALL BE FORMED AND CONSTRUCTED PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT : L
: % GRADED FLARES PERPENDICULAR TO THE EDGE OF ROADWAY. MAINTAIN 3" MAX.BETWEEN EDGE OF DOMES AND EDGE OF CONCRETE. LAST REVISED BY: KBO O ~
= (@) IF NO CURB AND GUTTER IS PLACED IN RURAL SECTIONS, DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL BE PLACED 1' FROM - 0 %
| & THE EDGE OF BITUMINOUS ROADWAY AND/OR BITUMINOUS SHARED-USE PATH TO PROVIDE VISUAL CONTRAST. L =
| S N B} ALL CONSTRUCTED CURBS MUST HAVE A CONTINUOUS DETECTABLE EDGE FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED. —Z
| 3 . : THIS DETECTABLE EDGE REQUIRES DETECTABLE WARNINGS WHEREVER THERE IS ZERO-INCH HIGH CURB. CURB > m
| 2 ! LANDING | TAPERS ARE CONSIDERED A DETECTABLE EDGE WHEN THE TAPER STARTS WITHIN 3" OF THE EDGE OF THE =
| s : : 1/2" R DETECTABLE WARNINGS AND UNIFORMLY RISES TO A 3-INCH MINIMUM CURB HEIGHT. ANY CURB NOT PART LU Z
| 5 CURB DESIGN V b . \ VAR. OF A CURB TAPER AND LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN HEIGHT IS NOT CONSIDERED A DETECTABLE EDGE AND Z
2 & CURB DESIGN V TURF OR —=16" 4 THEREFORE IS NOT COMPLIANT WITH ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. Q < O
N SEE PEDESTRIAN Cap SEE PEDESTRIAN CONCRETE \ TOP OF GUTTER CURB (9 DRILL AND GROUT 1 - NO.4 12" LONG REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED) WITH 3" MIN. COVER. O —
- APPROACH NOSE APPROACH NOSE T~ DESTOND REINFORCEMENT BARS ARE NOT NEEDED IF THE APPROACH NOSE IS POURED INTEGRAL WITH THE V CURB. Ll v
|, % g DETAIL DETAIL e N @O DRILL AND GROUT 2 - NO.4 12" LONG REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) WITH 3" MIN. COVER. REINFORCEMENT O
| Zg NON-WALKABLE Dj NON-WALKABLE ale B B BARS ARE NOT NEEDED IF THE APPROACH NOSE IS POURED INTEGRAL WITH THE CURB AND GUTTER. : =z
| 2 i, SURFACE SURFACE ' T } (D SIDE TREATMENT EXAMPLES SHOWN ARE WHEN THE INITIAL LANDING IS APPROXIMATELY LEVEL WITH THE FULL G ==
| £ 8y { Y A HEIGHT CURB (LE.6'LONG RAMP FOR 6" HIGH CURB). WHEN THE INITIAL LANDING IS MORE THAN 1* BELOW — =
| 58 2 @/ . ~ 3 SECTION A-A CURB & ®—- ggbliE:;lﬁchgTD é:kjl'?\laA GREEFER TO SHEETS 1 & 2 TO MODIFY THE CURB HEIGHT TAPERS AND MAINTAIN POSITIVE m < O by
| .1 . -
g GUTTER / (@ NEAREST EDGE OF DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE PLACED 12'MINIMUM TO 15'MAXIMUM FROM THE LL o0 5
T3 2! NEAREST RAIL.FOR SKEWED RAILWAYS IN NO INSTANCE SHALL THE DETECTABLE WARNING BE CLOSER THAN 12' - S
I 5= TURF OR —— ™ & [~ s MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE NEAREST RAIL. ~
| T e - RETURNED CURB (& CONCRETE 1\ T ©) - N
B e ] OP OF SIDEWALK L 7 @3 WHEN PEDESTRIAN GATES ARE PROVIDED, DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL
| 23 & } r — T BE PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE GATES OPPOSITE THE RAIL, 2' FROM THE
| TYPICAL SIDE TREATMENT OPTIONS @ @ nl 2l : @ @ A APPROACHING SIDE OF THE GATE ARM. THIS CRITERIA GOVERNS OVER NOTE @ O
| 716 ® (@9 CROSSING SURFACE SHALL EXTEND 2'MINIMUM PAST THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF WALK OR SHARED-USE PATH.
: @ & * 3'FOR MEDIANS AND SPLITTER ISLANDS. NOSE CAN BE REDUCED TO 2'ON FREE RIGHT ISLANDS.
SIDEWALK TO BE PLACED 8.75'MIN. FROM THE FACE OF CURB/PROJECTED FACE OF CURB. THIS
: SECTION B-B ENSURES MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE SIDEWALK AND GATE ARM COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORTS. M N D
(TP REVISED:
| PEDESTRIAN APPROACH g\“ ¢
I NOSE DETAIL s s PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP DETAILS
| = | APPRQVED: JANUARY 23, 2017 (FOR RETURNED CURB = = \m APPRO
by Y SIDE TREATMENT) "' & VED:
:_ Nl OPERATIONS ENGINEER o STATE DESIGN ENGINEER 1_23_2017 STANDARD PLAN 5-297'250 4 OF 6
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FLOOR PLAN - GENERAL NOTES

SYMBOLS LEGEND

CASE #PL2021-256

SPACE INVENTORY

SPACE INVENTORY

PHASE 1 RENOVATION

PHASE 2 RENOVATION

ROOM NO. ROOM NAME AREA/SF OCCUPANCY OCC. LOAD
100 EXIT VESTIBULE 92 A-2
101 PRIVATE DINING 428 A-2 24
102 PLAY SPACE 1,051 A-2 23
103 FAMILY DINING 616 A-2 36
104 TOILET 47 A-2
105 TOILET 89 A-2
106 ENTRY VESTIBULE 92 A-2
200 MAIN ENTRY VESTIBULE 335 A-2
201 RESTAURANT 1,681 A-2 66
202 SERVICE AREA 144 A-2 9
203 SERVING 165 A-2 1
204 LOBBY 1,274 A-2
205 CAFE 767 A-2 24
206 CAFE SERVICE 100 A-2 1
207 CAFE STORAGE 57 A-2 1
208 HALL E 922 A-2
209 HALL W 38 A-2
210 TOILET (ADA) 56 A-2
211 NOT USED
212 JANITOR 100 A-2 1
213 FOOD STORAGE 135 A-2 1
214 WALK-IN COOLER 161 A-2 1
215 WALK-IN FREEZER 70 A-2 1
216 KITCHEN 800 A-2 5
217 DISH ROOM 160 A-2 1
218 OFFICE 75 B
219 VESTIBULE 756 B
220 WOMEN 233 A-2
221 MEN 218 A-2
223 TRASH ROOM 132 B
224 OFFICE LOBBY 1024 B 7
225 OFFICE 1 134 B 1
226 OFFICE 2 124 B 1
227 OFFICE 3 134 B 1
228 OFFICE 4 124 B 1
229 OFFICE 5 134 B 1
230 OFFICE 6 124 B 1
231 OFFICE 7 209 B 2
232 OFFICE 8 124 B 1
233 MEETING 1 301 B 14
234 MEETING 2 244 B 10
235 OFFICE 9 300 B 2
NET SQUARE FOOTAGE 13,341
GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE 15,987
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD B 43
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD A-2 195

A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

B. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS

D. LOCATE ALL DOORS 4" FROM INSIDE CORNERS (U.N.Q.).

EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS W/ LOCAL FIRE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

C. SEE SHEET A600 FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS AND WALL SCHEDULES AND TYPES.

E. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF 75'-0" DISTANCE OF TRAVEL. VERIFY FIRE

F. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED IN PARTITIONS FOR ANCHORAGE OF MILLWORK & ACCESSORIES.

e EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALLS, COMPONENTS,
ETC. TO BE REMOVED

NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION

// EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

zzz  EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT -
FUTURE WORK AREA

ROOM NO. ROOM NAME AREA/SF |  OCCUPANCY OCC. LOAD
222 STORAGE 1,072 S 4
300A MULTI-PURPOSE A 1,353 A2 24
300B MULTI-PURPOSE B 1,842 A2 23
300C MULTI-PURPOSE C 1,254 A2 36
403 OFFICE 150 B 1
404 OFFICE 120 B 1
405 MEN'S 132 ACCESS.
406 OFFICE 124 B 1
407 WOMEN'S 146 ACCESS.
408 OFFICE 124 B 1
409 HALL 434 CIRC.
410 MULTI-PURPOSE 480 B 32
411 MULTI-PURPOSE 835 A-2 56
NET SQUARE FOOTAGE 8,066
GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE 9,679
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD B 36
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD A2 139
s 4
| |
| |
| |
.
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ™~
|
|
|
|
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| hereby certify this plan, specification or report
was prepared by me or under my direct
supervision and that | am a duly Licensed
Architect under the laws of the state of

Minnesota
7 W%% ””””””””””””

Pamela Bakken Anderson
Date: 06/08/2022 Reg. No: 21241

06.08.22

ﬁ 06.27.22

ISSUE DATE:
REVISIONS:

THIS IS A COMBINED
OVERALL PLAN OF
PHASE 1 AND PHASE 2
PROJECTS. ISSUED
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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| | | CASE #PL2021-256
WALL TYPE LEGEND
N
| | | Il 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
L METAL STUDS 16" O.C.
3 1 FINISHES, SEE FINISH
| | | | | SCHEDULE
1 3
' ' ! TA 3 3 5/8" STUD - TO STRUCTURE
ql\
_ _ _ _ _I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ [ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ [ _ _ _ _ _ B A
Iz m H” - : 1B & 6" STUD - TO STRUCTURE
| | | | | | | | IS‘
] I
OFFICE
| | | 4 | oo/ T : |
l l //////%é/// l i : : | !
/////////////// I I
| | ////?%%%ZZZZ%%/ 9500 | " | OFIFICE |
! //////////////// 10725F | 1 : o8 ] i
I I
vy 195 1/8" MULTIPURPOSE : :
| - . .
W%% 480 SF : :
| | ! SYMBOLS
i | / O ‘ | ! | EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN ™
— - - = = — = = = = = = — N ~ . - o 4 - //7//% H -
! N . - EIN NN BN ] < S ! . ! [T
' _ pv NEW COLUMN: SEE \ ALIGN © I --=--------  EXISTING WALLS, COMPONENTS, I hereby certify this plan, specification or report
i / | NEW g(_l?lligl\o/l_ll\_lugif ol 10m9 508" ! 354 5/8"  STRUCTURAL ! “ I ETC. TO BE REMOVED was prepared by me or under my direct
| £ supervision and that | am a duly Licensed
> NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION Architect under the laws of the state of
' Minnesota
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED p égf’/meﬁ
= Pamela Bakken Anderson
2R EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN Date: 03/14/2022 Reg. No: 21241
| | W | | | \\\\\\\\\H\WH\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\\\H\\H\\\\\\\HHHHHHHHHHHH
S Sy 1 i N
| | | | = S NEW DOOR 3
MULTI-PURPOSE MULTI-PURPOSE 5 MULTI-PURPOSE 3 S
< , =
! 1,353 SF < ! 1,842 SF ! ! 1,254 SF ! AREA NOT IN CONTRACT
<t
| | | <| 01 ) | E )
. : < Z
| | | NEW COLUMN; SEE | | FLOOR PLAN - GENERAL NOTES 8 g
| STRUCTURAL u o
‘ 681 5/8" 3110 1/8" 2 o
D
‘ A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS [T
, ! L TYP. AT B
| | WING WALLS o B.  FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS

i :'7._5 3/4" 4-6"VFY 33.9 1/8" C. ALL NEW WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
. X
| | NEW COLUMN; SEE 4L , - D. SEE SHEET A400 FOR ADA MOUNTING HEIGHTS
STRUCTURAL 0 I %
m 143 Q o @© E. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS NEEDED FOR MILLWORK
< > AND EQUIPMENT

F. LOCATE ALL NEW DOORS 4" FROM INSIDE CORNERS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

G. PROVIDE SEALANT BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR MATERIALS
INCLUDING PERIMETERS OF DOORS.

H. REFER TO FINISH PLAN A900 FOR FINISH TRANSITION
LOCATIONS AND FLOOR FINISH TYPES

FLOOR PLAN - KEY NOTES

@ FOLDING ACOUSTICAL PARTITION, SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
MORE INFORMATION. CONFIRM POCKET REQUIREMENTS
W/ MFR.

@ EXISTING SINK AND MILLWORK TO REMAIN.

APPROVED
Zoning Review Only
, | , L I D55 33 02/07/2023 NMJ

AFRIQUE DEVELOPMENT - PHASE 2
LOOMINGTON MN 55420

1701 AMERICAN BLVD EAST

21007.01

FLOOR PLAN ZONE B

b % & W A103

NORTH
/1" FLOOR PLAN - ZONE B

A103/1/8"=1-0"
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